
Schedule Overview 
INLS 202 Retrieving and Organizing Systems, Spring 2018, Debbie Maron 

Mon/Wed 12:20-1:35pm 
 

This is a tentative overview of the schedule: topics, class preparation, and assignments may be revised at 
the instructor’s discretion. 
 
 
 
1. ​Wed 1/10/18 Introductions and business: Who are we as information scientists? 
 
2. ​Mon 1/15/18​ ​MLK NO CLASS 
 
3. ​Wed 1/17/18 R & O 2​ -  
 
4. ​Mon 1/22/18 R & O 3: ​Guest speaker: ​John Martin, SILS-UNC 
 
5. ​Wed 1/24/18 R & O 4​ ​“​Whose representation is it?”​ Technology and sociopolitics. 
Assign Journal 1: reflections on classes 1,4 and 5 
 
6. ​Mon 1/29/18 R & O 5​ ​Music and Knives 
Journal 1 due in Sakai at 10:00am 
 
7. ​Wed 1/31/18 R & O 6 Affordances, disaffordances, dysaffordances.  
 
8. ​Mon 2/5/18 R & O 7 Categories and Relationships 1: what is similarity?  
Assign Journal 2: Reflections on classes 7 and 8  
 
9. ​Wed 2/7/18 R & O 8 Facets 1: The fundamentals of faceting, history of libraries and pre 
and post coordination ​Journal 2 due in Sakai at 10:00am 
 
10. ​Mon 2/12/18 R & O 9 Facets 2:​ ​Facets in the web world  
In class group Journal 3 to be turned in end of class (or very shortly thereafter). One member 
will submit to me (maron@live.unc.edu) on behalf of the group.  
 
11. ​Wed 2/14/18 Exam 1 
 
12. ​Mon 2/19/18 IR 1 IR basics 
 
13. ​Wed 2/21/18 IR 2​ Guest speaker: ​Jaime Arguello, UNC-SILS 
 
14. ​Mon 2/26/18 IR 2 IR IRL 
Assign Journal 4: reflections on IR in theory and practice 



 
15.​ Wed 2/28/18 IR 3 ​Guest Speaker: ​Cliff Missen, UNC-SILS 
Journal 4 due in Sakai at 10:00am 
 
16. ​Mon 3/5/18 IR 4​  Guest Speaker: ​Gary Marchionini, Dean, UNC-SILS 
Assign Journal 5: Reflections on retrieval via ideas/problems posed by Cliff and Gary 
 
17. ​Wed 3/7/18 IR 5 ​Guest Speaker:​ Cal Lee, UNC-SILS 
Journal 5 due in Sakai at 10:00am 
Assign ​Justify and describe an organizational system (4 parts) 
 
18. Mon 3/12/18:​ Spring Break: No Class 
 
19. Wed 3/14/18 ​Spring Break: No Class 
 
20. ​Mon 3/19/18 IR 6 The problematics of retrieval  
Assignment part 1 due to Sakai at 10:00am  
Assign Journal 6:  Reflections on Gary’s talk and today’s lecture.  
 
21. ​Wed 3/21/18 IR 7  The problematics of retrieval 2/exam review 
Journal 6 due in Sakai at 10:00am 
 
 
22.​ Mon 3/26/18 Exam 2 IR 
 
23. ​Wed 3/28/18 Network 1: basics 
 
24. ​Mon 4/2/18 Network 2: ​Guest Speaker: ​Mark He, Dept of Statistics, UNC 
Assignment Part 2 due to Sakai at 10:00am 
 
25. ​Wed 4/4/18 Network 3: SNA 

 
26. ​Mon 4/9/18 Network 4 RDF 1: Intro to metadata ​Guest Speaker: ​Patrick Golden, UNC  
Assignment Part 3 due in Sakai at 10:00am 
 
27.​ Wed 4/11/18​ ​Network 5 RDF2: RDF IRL 
Assign Journal 7: Reflections on RDF in theory and practice 
 
28. ​Mon 4/16/18: Network 6 RDF 3: Search Engine Optimization (SEO) and RDF ​ Guest 
Speaker: ​Trey Gordner  
Journal 7 due in Sakai at 10:00am 
 
29. ​Wed 4/18/18: Assignment part 4: present your system! 



 
30. ​Mon 4/23/18​ ​Lisa Croucher (TBD) 
 
31. ​Wed 4/25/18 Wrap-up day: What this semester was all about 
 
Final exam: Tuesday, 1 May, 2018. Manning rm. 304 
 
 


